THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO: HARDIN COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS
FROM: NANNETTE JOHNSTON, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2007

SUBJECT: Approve BG-4 and final payment for the G.C. Burkhead roof
replacement.

ISSUE

The Hardin County Board needs to approve the BG-4 and final payment for the
G.C. Burkhead roof replacement project.

FACTS

The roof replacement project for G.C. Burkhead has been completed. The BG-4
certifies the completion of the project. To close out the project, the Board and the State
must approve the BG-4.

RECOMMENDATION

Recommend that the Hardin County Board approve the BG-4 and final payment
for the G.C. Burkhead roof replacement.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

I move that the Hardin County Board of Education approve the BG-4 and
final payment for the G.C. Burkhead roof replacement.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4, MAY 1993
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FINAL APPROVAL AND PAYMENT APPLICATION
702 KAR 4:160

District Facility School
District: Hardin County Schools Code: 231  Name: G. C. Burkhead Elementary School Code: 020

BG#:. (7-185 Project: Partial Reroof Contractor/Supplier/Bid Package: Highland Raofing Co , Inc.

A. Project Construction Cost:
Gross Square Footage: 31,971 S.F. Roof Replaced

Original Contract Sum (Include Owner Purchase Orders) $431,652.
Net Total Change by Change Orders $ -404
Total Cost of Construction (Including Change Orders) $431,248

NOTE: For Construction Management Projects, submit one BG-4 for each bid package
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:

1. Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction

a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE:__N/A e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE:_N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE:_N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE:___N/A
c. Electrical Certificate DATE:__ N/A g Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate DATE: N/A h. Other: DATE: N/A,
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal System Certificate DATE: _N/A
b. Other DATE:__ N/A
C. Close-Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 14 August 07 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: 14 August 07
2. As Built Drawings Completed DATE: 14 August 07 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees ) Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 27 September 07
Information Provided DATE: 30 August 07 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the plans and
specifications approved by the Division of Facilities Management.

The Hardin County Board of Education accepts this project as being complete
subject to the approval of the Division of Facilities Management.

BG-4 Page 1 of 1 BG# 07-185



2625-9000Z 30 'NOLONIHSYM "M'N “3AV HHOA M3IN SELL 'SLOILIHOYY 40 JLNLILSNI NVOINIWY IHL 26610 - ViV - NOILIQ3 2661 - ANSWAVd ¥Od NOILVYDILILYID ANV NOILYDNddY « 2049 AN3WNDJ0Qa VIV

"J0RIUOY SIY} JopUN JOJOENUOD) 10 JISUMQ Y3 Jo s)y3u Aue o3 sorpnfard 000t 19p10 23uey) £qQ SHONVHD 1IN
noyim sxe Judswied Jo 9oueydosor pue Juswked ‘9ouenssy "WISISY PaUIEU JOJOBUO.)
ayy 03 Ao s[qeAed ST AFIJILYID INNOWYV YL '3[qenods W) s, 00°0SZ’S 00'9+8y STVIOL
WQ é&s g areq Ag 00052 00'9¥8°% QUON ST paaoidde [e10]
| m, " LOALIHOYY 000 000 ToumQ Aq sqpuour snotasxd ul
(‘payfn1a2 junoww ayy y1Mtla 0 240 10Y) 122Y Uoybnlijuos¥ ayjlio pup uonvoyddy panoadde saBueyd [ejo],
S1y1 uo s24n31 v oy “payddp junowp ay1 wof siaffip payfiiiad junown fi uoyvup)dxa yoony) SNOLLONaHd SNOLLIAQY AAVININNS JEAA0 FONVHD
2
— * g QEIILYED INNOWY (9 sury ss9f ¢ oury)
S 000 $ FDOVNIV.LEY ONIAYIONI ‘HSINII OL HONV'IVE "6
% "QHILLYAED LINNOWY 343 Jo juswiAed 03 pafinuo st 08 FZI'EY $ HNd INFNAVd INTHIND '8
103J0BAUO0)) Y} PUB ‘SHUSWINO0( JORNUOD Y} YIIM S0UBPIOIOR UL ST YIOM 91 Jo Arfenb oyy 07’ €Z1°88¢€ $ (a3eoyuey) Joud woxy 9 sury) INFIWA VI
‘pajestpur se passaidord sel 1o 343 JS1[Oq PUE UOTBULIOJUT 9Fpajmouy S30aNYdIY YO SALVOILLIAD SNOIATYd SSAT 'L
Y3 JO 159qQ 3y 03 1B PUMQ 91} 0) SIYNISD JodjIyary oy ‘worjestydde oy Sursuduiod 1m0y, § sury 5597 ¢ dUIT)
BJEp S} pUR SUOLIBAIDSQO 9}IS-UO U0 PIseq ‘SIusUWNo0(] J0BRUO0D Y1 YIIM 3ouepiodde Ul 00' 8T 1EY % dOVNIVIAYA SSTT AINIVE TVLOL 9
ANINAVd 4Od F1VII41LHID S, 193 LIHIOHY 000 § (€0LD yo [wmined U feioL
30 /Ly :sondxs uotssiurwo) AN 10 QS + B soury) 93eure)oy [BI0L
(£0L9 uo 4 uwnjoy)
:oyqng ArejoN 000 $ [eHI3je]A pa10IS Jo % 0O q
(€0LD o F + @ wwnjoD)
‘L00T Jﬂ%ﬁ Jjo »uv SIY) SW 910J2q 0} WIOMS v:« paquosqng 000 % Yo perwrdwio) Jo o, 0 e
03 HLZL. 30 Aumoy P goarms (AquQ 10enu0) [EUIZLO) FOVNIV.LAY '
(eoLowo puwn[op)  FIVA
LO0T/+T/8 aged 4 \ gﬁ 00'8¥T'IEY $ 01 d940LS ® 414 TdNOD TVIOL v
00'8¥Z 1€ $ (z ¥ 19ur) 4LVA OL WNS LOVIINOD ‘¢
(00°v0) $ s10p1Q 28uey) Aq 98ueyd PN ‘T
*auf ‘Aueduro) Suyooy pueydiy HOLOVILNOD 00'ZS9°'1EY $ NS LOVILINOD TYNIDRIO 1
‘NP MOU S|
w219y umoys justiked Jusung Jey) pue “IUMQ Y3 WOLJ PIAIRSRI sjusuiled pue pansst a1om JuswAed 10
3 saeoyILa)) snotaaad Yorym 10§ Y10 10J J0j0enuo)) Yy Aq pred usaq sAY SHUNOUIE [[& JBI ‘SJUSWNI0 *payoeNE S ‘g(LD) JUSINOO( VIV ‘199YS uonenunuo)
10BQUOD Y3 )i 90UepIOdde Ul pajajduios udsq sey juswiked Joy uonedsrddy sy Aq paIaa0os Y10 343 *J0R[UOD Y YIM UOBIIUUOD UL “MO[aq umoys se ‘JuswiAed 10§ oapew st uoneorddy
J9113q pue uoneuLIOyuI 93pojmou] ,1030B1U0D) Y} JO 159G Y} 03 JBY} SILIHNID J0}OBNUOC,) pauSisiopun Y], INJWNAVYd 304 NOLLYII1ddY S.HOLOVILNOD
L0/80/S0 ALVA LOVILNOD Jusuwae(day Jooy JOd LOVIINOD
81201 A ‘OJjIAsino]
S81-L0 #Dd ‘SON 1LOd[0dd S0TOY A 9[[tasIno] peoy 3onpoid LOOY
YOLOVILINOD uoojodeN ‘PAIE E¥HT -u] ‘Ausdwio) uyooy pusiyyy
LOFLIHOYV| X Yy ‘uutp °f A108a10 (IDALIHOUY VIA YOLOVILNOD WOId
10L2¥ AM ‘umonpaqezyg .
MNZBO_H_ L0/v2/80 ‘0l dond4ad "PAld suSewd[IRY) TS [10LTy AN "umoiyoqeziyy
Arejuswia[q peayppng ‘DD PROY SUDUSf V' M 9
-0} uonnqusig 14 ‘ON NOILVOI'lddV tuowaoe[day Jooy (LOALOUd sjooydg Y31y 0D uiprey JINMO OL

$40Vd ¢ 40 1 39Vd C0LD INTNNOOA VIV INIJWAVd HOd4 NOLLVIIFILEID ANV NOILVYIIddV




GREGORY . WINN

ARCHITECT

FACTS & FIGURES for G. C. BURKHEAD ELEMENTARY
2007 ROOF REPLACEMENT

e ROOFS REPLACED:

* SQUARE FOOT AREA:

e COST of PROJECT:

e CHANGE ORDERS:

e PROJECT DURATION:

e WHAT WAS DONE:

e BOTTOM LINE:

2443 BLVYD. NAPOLEON
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40205

South Pod, East Pod & the Roof Between Them,
High Roof North of Main Entrance + Shingle Roof

33,000 s.f.
$431,652.
$ 150. Credit

The contract had contingency money for found
conditions; $150 remained at the end of the Project
and was credited back by Change Order.

Start: | June 07
Completion: | August 07

The roofs on South Pod and East Pod were

Removed completely to the structural deck and
replaced with new insulation and built-up asphalt and
gravel roof. The center section between the pods was
replaced, reusing the existing insulation. Six new roof
drains were installed in the Pod roofs to help remove
standing water. The high roof was also removed to
structure and received new built-up asphalt roof with
energy-saving white coating and white gravel. This roof
received new gutters and downspouts. The shingle roof
was removed and replaced with new shingles. The
shingle roof has a 25-year warranty; the flat roofs have
20-years.

This work was done by Highland Roofing, one of

the largest and most experienced roofing firms in the
region. Highland provided excellent workmanship and
supervision, and the result is a first-rate project
completed within the budget and before the start of
school in August.

Phone: 502.445.5667
Fax: 502.479.5974

winn.arch@insightbb.com



